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Who are your favorite heroes in Christian History? Can you think of any whose 
example has inspired you? Why not use All Saints Day to think of and give thanks 
for as many Christians from the past as you can remember whether they are 
famous or not, especially if their lives and teachings contributed something to 
yours? 
 
Ordinary Time continues, use Glorious Mysteries 
 
Monday, September 1 – Labor Day, Mass at St. John’s 
Wednesday, September 3 – Lisa Reese 
Sunday, September 7 – Elaine Staton 
Wednesday, September 10 – Cindy Gooding 
Sunday, September 14 – Exaltation of the Holy Cross – Marge Hoying 
Wednesday, September 17 – Karen Wischmeyer 
Sunday, September 21 – Rich and Jane Maurer 
Wednesday, September24 – Barb Cecil 
Sunday, September 28 – Holly Ellinger 
 
Wednesday, October 1 – Feast of St. Therese – Joyce Platfoot 
Sunday, October 5 – Deion Hoehne 
Wednesday, October 8 – Phyllis Rizzo 
Sunday, October 12 – Joanna Goettemoeller 
Wednesday, October 15 – Diane Flaute 
Sunday, October 19 – Tina Sosby 
Wednesday, October 22 – Feast of St. Pope John Paul the Great – Mike Holthaus 
Sunday, October 26 –John and Janet Bergman 
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